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February 20, 20 15 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 

Christopher S. Huther 
202.719.7197 
chuther@wileyrein.com 

Re: Frontier Communications of the Carolinas LLC v. Duke linergy Progress, 
Inc., EB Docket No. 14-213, File No. EB-13-MD-007 

Frontier Communications of the Carolinas LLC v. Duke Energy Carolinas, 
LLC, EB Docket No. 14-214, File No. EB-14-MD-001 

Frontier Communications of the Carolinas LLC v. Duke Energy Carolinas, 
LLC, EB Docket No. 14-215, File No. EB-l 4-MD-002 

Commonwealth Telephone Company LLC v. UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric 
Division, EB Docket No. 14-217, File No. EB-14-MD-007 

Commonwealth Telephone Company LLC v. Metropolitan Edison Company, 
EB Docket No. 14-218, File No. EB-14-MD-008 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

Wiley Rein LLP hereby withdraws from representation of the Complainants in the 
above-captioned proceedings. Please direct all future con·espondence in these 
proceedings to Joseph J. Starsick, Jr., Frontier Communications, 1500 MacCorkle 
Avenue, S.E., Charleston, WV 253 14 and David H. Solomon, Wilkinson Barker 
Knauer, LLP, 2300 N Street, NW, Sui te 700, Washington, DC 20037. 

nitted, 

Christopher S. Huther 

cc (via email): Eric B. Langley (elangley@balch.com) 
Robin F. Bromberg (rbromberg@balch.com) 
Charles A. Zdebski ( czdebski@eckertseamans.com) 
Brett Heather Freedson (bfreedson@cckertseamans.com) 
Robert J. Gastner (rgastner@eckcrtscamans.com) 
Thomas B. Magee (magee@khlaw.com) 
Jack Richards (richards@khlaw.com) 
Christiaan P. Segura (segura@khlaw.com) 


